CU Cooperating Teacher Evaluation

Q1 Cooperating Teacher's Name:

Answered: 55  Skipped: 0

RESPONSES DATE

Mary Shelby 5/16/2018 1:05 PM
Betsy Everman 5/16/2018 1:03 PM
Tirissa Ruble 5/15/2018 12:28 PM
Lisa Hudson 5/15/2018 12:25 PM
Nina McCormick 5/12/2018 11:04 AM
Betsy Beach 5/12/2018 11:00 AM
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Sarah Lockard
Brandon Centers
Lacey Mahaney
Dale Decker
Brandon Centers
Yvette Martin
Dale Decker
Tracey Rinehart
Rick Davis
Kalie Crowder
Jessica Lile
Rick Davis
Marcia Sharp
Kaye Agathen
Rebecca Wood
Sara Buckman
Ms. Patterson
Shannon Cox
Erin Prather
Tina Allen

Lisa Wiseman
Hannah Jones
Lesley Wesley
Cindy Board
Buffy Scantland
Garnetta Murrell
Shauna Howard
Greg Warren
Carolyn Butler

117

5/11/2018 8:15 AM
5/11/2018 8:13 AM
5/11/2018 8:12 AM
5/11/2018 8:12 AM
5/11/2018 8:12 AM
5/11/2018 8:11 AM
5/11/2018 8:11 AM
5/11/2018 8:11 AM
5/11/2018 8:11 AM
5/11/2018 8:10 AM
5/11/2018 8:10 AM
5/11/2018 8:10 AM
5/11/2018 7:20 AM
5/11/2018 7:19 AM
5/11/2018 6:01 AM
5/11/2018 5:59 AM
5/11/2018 5:51 AM
5/11/2018 5:51 AM
5/11/2018 1:32 AM
5/11/2018 1:22 AM
5/10/2018 11:07 PM
5/10/2018 11:04 PM
5/10/2018 10:54 PM
5/10/2018 10:53 PM
5/10/2018 10:44 PM
5/10/2018 10:43 PM
5/10/2018 10:01 PM
5/10/2018 9:57 PM
5/10/2018 9:42 PM
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Linda Ward
Paula Patterson
Keena Norton
Patricia Simpson
Jennifer Schrock
Jennifer O'Daniel
Carrie Bowman
Pedro Toledo
Andrea McGowan
Kristen Wilson
Kellie Jones
Shea Poff
Melissa Pierce
Kim Willis
Jessica Floyd
Zach Shelton
Amy Knifley
Lauren Bennett
Jan Speer

Bradley Harris

RESPONSES
Woodlawn Elementary

Woodlawn Elementary
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Q2 School:

Answered: 55  Skipped: 0

5/10/2018 9:39 PM
5/10/2018 9:15 PM
5/10/2018 9:11 PM
5/10/2018 6:22 PM
5/10/2018 6:19 PM
5/10/2018 6:08 PM
5/10/2018 6:05 PM
5/10/2018 6:05 PM
5/10/2018 5:56 PM
5/10/2018 5:55 PM
5/10/2018 4:38 PM
5/10/2018 4:36 PM
5/10/2018 3:55 PM
5/10/2018 3:54 PM
5/10/2018 3:48 PM
5/10/2018 3:47 PM
5/10/2018 3:05 PM
5/10/2018 3:04 PM
5/10/2018 2:55 PM
5/10/2018 2:52 PM

DATE
5/16/2018 1:05 PM

5/16/2018 1:03 PM
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Emma B. Ward Elementary School 5/15/2018 12:28 PM
Emma B. Ward Elementary 5/15/2018 12:25 PM
Developmental Interventionist 5/12/2018 11:04 AM
Panther Academy 5/12/2018 11:00 AM
Glasscock Elementary School 5/11/2018 8:15 AM
Central Hardin High School 5/11/2018 8:13 AM
Austin Tracy Elementary 5/11/2018 8:12 AM
Green County Intermediate 5/11/2018 8:12 AM
Central Hardin High School 5/11/2018 8:12 AM
Foster Heights Elementary 5/11/2018 8:11 AM
Green County Intermediate School 5/11/2018 8:11 AM
Campbellsville Elementary 5/11/2018 8:11 AM
Green County HS 5/11/2018 8:11 AM
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Austin Tracy Elementary
Campbellsville Elementary

Green county high school
Campbellsville Elementary
Campbellsville Elementary

Marion County Middle

Marion County Middle

Taylor County Primary Center
Taylor County Primary Center
Brandenburg Primary
Brandenburg Primary
Campbellsville Elementary
Campbellsville Elementary

Jones Park Elementary

Jones Park Elementary

Green County Primary School
Campbellsville Elementary

Mercer County Senior High School
King Middle School (Mercer County)
Kentucky Christian Academy
Kentucky Christian Academy
Nancy Elementary School
Memorial Education Center
Lincoln Trail Elementary School
Lincoln Trail Elementary School
Meyzeek Middle School
Jeffersontown Elementary School
Jeffersontown Elementary School
Liberty Elementary

Liberty Elementary

Taylor County Intermediate School
Taylor County Intermediate School
Lincoln Trail District Interventionist
Ben Johnson Elementary
Campbellsville Independent Schools
Campbellsville Independent Schools
CMS

CHS

Campbellsville Middle School
Campbellsville Middle School
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5/11/2018 8:10 AM
5/11/2018 8:10 AM
5/11/2018 8:10 AM
5/11/2018 7:20 AM
5/11/2018 7:19 AM
5/11/2018 6:01 AM
5/11/2018 5:59 AM
5/11/2018 5:51 AM
5/11/2018 5:51 AM
5/11/2018 1:32 AM
5/11/2018 1:22 AM
5/10/2018 11:07 PM
5/10/2018 11:04 PM
5/10/2018 10:54 PM
5/10/2018 10:53 PM
5/10/2018 10:44 PM
5/10/2018 10:43 PM
5/10/2018 10:01 PM
5/10/2018 9:57 PM
5/10/2018 9:42 PM
5/10/2018 9:39 PM
5/10/2018 9:15 PM
5/10/2018 9:11 PM
5/10/2018 6:22 PM
5/10/2018 6:19 PM
5/10/2018 6:08 PM
5/10/2018 6:05 PM
5/10/2018 6:05 PM
5/10/2018 5:56 PM
5/10/2018 5:55 PM
5/10/2018 4:38 PM
5/10/2018 4:36 PM
5/10/2018 3:55 PM
5/10/2018 3:54 PM
5/10/2018 3:48 PM
5/10/2018 3:47 PM
5/10/2018 3:05 PM
5/10/2018 3:04 PM
5/10/2018 2:55 PM
5/10/2018 2:52 PM
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Q3 Evaluate your Cooperating Teacher:

My cooperating
teacher was...

My cooperating
teacher made...

My cooperating
teacher offe...

Communication
between my...

My cooperating
teacher offe...

My cooperating
teacher...

My cooperating
teacher...

My cooperating
teacher serv...

My cooperating
teacher guid...

o

My cooperating teacher was
enthusiastic about having a student
teacher.

My cooperating teacher made me feel
like a part of the teaching team.

My cooperating teacher offered helpful,
constructive criticism.

Communication between my
cooperating teacher and myself was
frequent.

My cooperating teacher offered
specific advise to remedy weaknesses.

My cooperating teacher encouraged
independence but was available to
help.

My cooperating teacher provided
adequate supervision.

My cooperating teacher served as a
valuable model.

-
N

STRONGLY
AGREE

69.09%
38

69.09%
38

60.00%
33

78.18%
43

60.00%
33

70.91%
39

60.00%
33

63.64%
35

Answered: 55
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AGREE

23.64%
13

23.64%
13

29.09%
16

18.18%
10

29.09%
16

12.73%
7

32.73%
18

27.27%
15

4

Skipped: 0

UNDECIDED

~

5.45%
3

1.82%

5.45%

3.64%

9.09%
5

12.73%
7
3.64%

9.09%

DISAGREE

1.82%
1

5.45%

5.45%

0.00%

1.82%

3.64%

3.64%

0.00%

STRONGLY
DISAGREE

0.00%
0

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

10

TOTAL

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

4.60

4.56

4.44

4.75

4.47

4.51

4.49

4.55



My cooperating teacher guided me as | 60.00%  29.09% 5.45% 3.64% 1.82%

completed all requirements for student 33 16 3 2

teaching.

Q4 Any additional comments?
Answered: 33 Skipped: 22

# RESPONSES

1 Mary Shelby was an amazing cooperating teacher! Any student teacher would learn and grow
significantly in this classroom!

2 Betsy Everman was a wonderful cooperating teacher! She helped me grow significantly as a
teacher.

3 Mrs Ruble was a great cooperating teacher! At times | felt that | was observing more than
assisting. The chaos of 1st grade could contribute to this. | loved this placement and she did a
great job and allowing me to co-teach with her!

4 I loved this placement and highly recommend her to another future student teacher! The other 5th
grade teachers were helpful as well! | felt apart of the team!

5 Nina provided me with all of the answers to the questions that | had about developmental
interventionist. She is highly knowledgable in this field and has a large case load of families that
truly give a good representation of what you may see in this field of work.

6 Betsy was wonderful and really allowed me to show my strengths and abilities in her classroom as
freely as if it were my own. She gave great feedback and wonderful insight.

7 Sarah is an incredible cooperating teacher. She offers wonderful advice and specific feedback that
is genuinely helpful. | would encourage any music student who is need of help with classroom
management to student teach with her! The only thing that makes me hesitate in this
recommendation is that she is an art teacher for 2 of the 5 days of the week, so I'm not completely
sure if this is ideal for a music experience.

8 Very helpful CT!

9 No.

10 Great Elementary music teacher with a great school community.

11 Great CT!

12 Ms. Crowder was the best cooperating teacher! She helped me when needed and always gave me
advice on how | could improve some activities. | highly recommend Ms. Crowder as a cooperating
teacher!!

13 | felt like a burden to the cooperating teacher in this placement. It wasn’t a welcoming atmosphere.
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55

DATE
5/16/2018 1:05 PM

5/16/2018 1:03 PM

5/15/2018 12:28 PM

5/15/2018 12:25 PM

5/12/2018 11:04 AM

5/12/2018 11:00 AM

5/11/2018 8:15 AM

5/11/2018 8:12 AM
5/11/2018 8:12 AM
5/11/2018 8:11 AM
5/11/2018 8:11 AM
5/11/2018 8:10 AM

5/11/2018 6:01 AM

4.42
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Erin was an interesting teacher to work with. She was very nice and excited to have me in the 5/11/2018 1:32 AM
classroom, but her teaching style was hard to follow. She told me the first day that she has ADD,
and that she often just pulls worksheets from the shelves according to her mood She does not
follow the school curriculum very closely but has found her own worksheets and activities that
loosely follow the intended daily goals of the curriculum. This was a great system for her and
worked well in her classroom, but it was not an easy system for me to learn/work with. She was
also very difficult to read in terms of whether she was joking or being serious. For example, my
first day in the classroom she told students "I'm going to hurt you," "come over here so | can give
you a whipping," and other similar comments that took me off guard but was meant in a joking
manner as part of her rapport with the students. While students were not around she would talk
about them in a negative manner, pointing out ways she thought they were weird or gossiping
about the parents. Similarly, she would be nice to co-workers to their face but as soon as they left
she would make of them/their clothes/what they said, or generally talk negatively about them.
While she was nice to me and provided me with valuable feedback for improvement, | never felt
comfortable in the room because | was always worried about what she may have been saying
about me behind my back. Erin is a great teacher and | learned several valuable strategies while in
her classroom, but she has a very strong personality that can be a little off-putting.

Ms. Allen seemed to view me as an additional assistant in the classroom. She assigned me 5/11/2018 1:22 AM
assistant duties and had me follow the assistant schedule. She informed me that she was not paid
enough by Campbellsville to read the student manual She did not do the training because she
recently had a student teacher from Western and did not feel that she needed to be retrained. After
the first 2 weeks she had me do all of the instruction while she did district assessments, but | was
not allowed to help with the assessments or attend meetings. When | tried to go to a meeting, she
told me that | had to stay in the classroom so that she could attend the meeting herself. An
assistant in another classroom later told my second placement teacher that Tina treated me
"subhuman" (I didn't think it was quite that bad, but apparently that was the impression others
had.) Tina expected me to know everything without actually taking the time to explain classroom
procedures and expectations. This is something that she does with her full time assistants as well.

| would not recommend using Tina Allen for future student teacher placements.

Mrs. Wiseman is great! She was very helpful and positive to work with! 5/10/2018 11:07 PM
| loved working with Mrs. Jones! She is great!! 5/10/2018 11:04 PM

Ms. Howard is an excellent educator. | will admit that there were times when | felt more valuable in 5/10/2018 10:01 PM
her room than others, but she gave me all of the space | needed to do the lessons that | thought

were necessary. She guided me with resources and introduced me to several people who are

influential in the education career field. Ms. Howard wants to pursue her career further in

administration, which | fully support. She has a knack for leadership and seeing others succeed. |

think that she will make a fine principal.

Greg was a phenomenal person to work with. He not only challenged me in the teaching field, but 5/10/2018 9:57 PM
he also helped me grow spiritually. This, | think, was more valuable than anything | could have

learned in the classroom. Greg helped me see that teaching is less about the job, and more about

the ministry. He has two years until retirement, | definitely think that more student teachers should

be placed in his room. | also think that he would make a great adjunct professor for the

Harrodsburg Campus, if there was ever a need for one. | was very pleased when | left his room.

Mrs. Butler was very easy to get along with. She welcomed my creativity and ideas when | taught 5/10/2018 9:42 PM
lessons and units. | really enjoyed being at KCA, however, | don't know that | would place

someone there for both student teaching placements in the future simply because it is so different

from public schools.

| enjoyed working with Mrs. Ward. She was very organized and offered suggestions to help 5/10/2018 9:39 PM
improve my teaching. She also cared enough to get to know me more personally. All of the staff at
KCA is great.

She was out of the room a lot with no instructions on what she needed me to do with the students. 5/10/2018 9:15 PM

She was a very good role model and was always very helpful. 5/10/2018 9:11 PM
Sh was wonderful to work with and very helpful. 5/10/2018 6:22 PM
She was a wonderful person to work with. We got to know each other personally as well as 5/10/2018 6:19 PM

professionally. | definitely feel that | have developed a lasting relationship with her. She has
excellent classroom management and different teaching strategies to really engage her students.
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Ms. O'Daniel is a highly effective teacher, and she gave me very specific feedback. | would highly
recommend her to work with other student teachers that wants to teach Spanish.

This was a great experience! This teacher welcomed me into her classroom and allowed me to
participate from time to time. It was a great experience.

This was an excellent experience! | couldn’t have asked for a better role model to have while in the
classroom.

There was a lack of consistency and frequent absence. | struggled to learn procedures and rarely
observed or co taught. Part of this is due to end of the year chaos.

This placement was outstanding.

Both of my CT had never had a ST before. | honestly think for their first go-around they did an
amazing job. | felt like | learned so much and was welcomed to the school family.

Jan was a great teacher to work with. She is very resourceful and always have fun things planned
that help students to understand even challenging concepts. My situation was unique. Jan was out
of school for close to a month, in the mean time | was left as basically the leading teacher. So | got
to stand as the teacher and make all the lesson plans and figure out what is what with all of the
school personnel. It was a tremendous learning experience. When Jan came back, it was as if she
had been there the entire time.

After each lesson, we always were able to have constructive and meaningful conversations about
what went well and what needed to change. | would recommend assigning him future teachers, as
they will learn a lot and will feel like they are part of a team and belong in his class.
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5/10/2018 6:08 PM

5/10/2018 5:56 PM

5/10/2018 5:55 PM

5/10/2018 4:38 PM

5/10/2018 4:36 PM
5/10/2018 3:05 PM

5/10/2018 2:55 PM

5/10/2018 2:52 PM
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