Q1 Cooperating Teacher's Name:

Answered: 55 Skipped: 0

#	RESPONSES	DATE
1	Mary Shelby	5/16/2018 1:05 PM
2	Betsy Everman	5/16/2018 1:03 PM
3	Tirissa Ruble	5/15/2018 12:28 PM
4	Lisa Hudson	5/15/2018 12:25 PM
5	Nina McCormick	5/12/2018 11:04 AM
6	Betsy Beach	5/12/2018 11:00 AM
7	Sarah Lockard	5/11/2018 8:15 AM
8	Brandon Centers	5/11/2018 8:13 AM
9	Lacey Mahaney	5/11/2018 8:12 AM
10	Dale Decker	5/11/2018 8:12 AM
11	Brandon Centers	5/11/2018 8:12 AM
12	Yvette Martin	5/11/2018 8:11 AM
13	Dale Decker	5/11/2018 8:11 AM
14	Tracey Rinehart	5/11/2018 8:11 AM
15	Rick Davis	5/11/2018 8:11 AM
16	Kalie Crowder	5/11/2018 8:10 AM
17	Jessica Lile	5/11/2018 8:10 AM
18	Rick Davis	5/11/2018 8:10 AM
19	Marcia Sharp	5/11/2018 7:20 AM
20	Kaye Agathen	5/11/2018 7:19 AM
21	Rebecca Wood	5/11/2018 6:01 AM
22	Sara Buckman	5/11/2018 5:59 AM
23	Ms. Patterson	5/11/2018 5:51 AM
24	Shannon Cox	5/11/2018 5:51 AM
25	Erin Prather	5/11/2018 1:32 AM
26	Tina Allen	5/11/2018 1:22 AM
27	Lisa Wiseman	5/10/2018 11:07 PM
28	Hannah Jones	5/10/2018 11:04 PM
29	Lesley Wesley	5/10/2018 10:54 PM
30	Cindy Board	5/10/2018 10:53 PM
31	Buffy Scantland	5/10/2018 10:44 PM
32	Garnetta Murrell	5/10/2018 10:43 PM
33	Shauna Howard	5/10/2018 10:01 PM
34	Greg Warren	5/10/2018 9:57 PM
35	Carolyn Butler	5/10/2018 9:42 PM

36	Linda Ward	5/10/2018 9:39 PM
37	Paula Patterson	5/10/2018 9:15 PM
38	Keena Norton	5/10/2018 9:11 PM
39	Patricia Simpson	5/10/2018 6:22 PM
40	Jennifer Schrock	5/10/2018 6:19 PM
41	Jennifer O'Daniel	5/10/2018 6:08 PM
42	Carrie Bowman	5/10/2018 6:05 PM
43	Pedro Toledo	5/10/2018 6:05 PM
44	Andrea McGowan	5/10/2018 5:56 PM
45	Kristen Wilson	5/10/2018 5:55 PM
46	Kellie Jones	5/10/2018 4:38 PM
47	Shea Poff	5/10/2018 4:36 PM
48	Melissa Pierce	5/10/2018 3:55 PM
49	Kim Willis	5/10/2018 3:54 PM
50	Jessica Floyd	5/10/2018 3:48 PM
51	Zach Shelton	5/10/2018 3:47 PM
52	Amy Knifley	5/10/2018 3:05 PM
53	Lauren Bennett	5/10/2018 3:04 PM
54	Jan Speer	5/10/2018 2:55 PM
55	Bradley Harris	5/10/2018 2:52 PM

Q2 School:

Answered: 55 Skipped: 0

#	RESPONSES	DATE
1	Woodlawn Elementary	5/16/2018 1:05 PM
2	Woodlawn Elementary	5/16/2018 1:03 PM
3	Emma B. Ward Elementary School	5/15/2018 12:28 PM
4	Emma B. Ward Elementary	5/15/2018 12:25 PM
5	Developmental Interventionist	5/12/2018 11:04 AM
6	Panther Academy	5/12/2018 11:00 AM
7	Glasscock Elementary School	5/11/2018 8:15 AM
8	Central Hardin High School	5/11/2018 8:13 AM
9	Austin Tracy Elementary	5/11/2018 8:12 AM
10	Green County Intermediate	5/11/2018 8:12 AM
11	Central Hardin High School	5/11/2018 8:12 AM
12	Foster Heights Elementary	5/11/2018 8:11 AM
13	Green County Intermediate School	5/11/2018 8:11 AM
14	Campbellsville Elementary	5/11/2018 8:11 AM
15	Green County HS	5/11/2018 8:11 AM

16	Austin Tracy Elementary	5/11/2018 8:10 AM
17	Campbellsville Elementary	5/11/2018 8:10 AM
18	Green county high school	5/11/2018 8:10 AM
19	Campbellsville Elementary	5/11/2018 7:20 AM
20	Campbellsville Elementary	5/11/2018 7:19 AM
21	Marion County Middle	5/11/2018 6:01 AM
22	Marion County Middle	5/11/2018 5:59 AM
23	Taylor County Primary Center	5/11/2018 5:51 AM
24	Taylor County Primary Center	5/11/2018 5:51 AM
25	Brandenburg Primary	5/11/2018 1:32 AM
26	Brandenburg Primary	5/11/2018 1:22 AM
27	Campbellsville Elementary	5/10/2018 11:07 PM
28	Campbellsville Elementary	5/10/2018 11:04 PM
29	Jones Park Elementary	5/10/2018 10:54 PM
30	Jones Park Elementary	5/10/2018 10:53 PM
31	Green County Primary School	5/10/2018 10:44 PM
32	Campbellsville Elementary	5/10/2018 10:43 PM
33	Mercer County Senior High School	5/10/2018 10:01 PM
34	King Middle School (Mercer County)	5/10/2018 9:57 PM
35	Kentucky Christian Academy	5/10/2018 9:42 PM
36	Kentucky Christian Academy	5/10/2018 9:39 PM
37	Nancy Elementary School	5/10/2018 9:15 PM
38	Memorial Education Center	5/10/2018 9:11 PM
39	Lincoln Trail Elementary School	5/10/2018 6:22 PM
40	Lincoln Trail Elementary School	5/10/2018 6:19 PM
41	Meyzeek Middle School	5/10/2018 6:08 PM
42	Jeffersontown Elementary School	5/10/2018 6:05 PM
43	Jeffersontown Elementary School	5/10/2018 6:05 PM
44	Liberty Elementary	5/10/2018 5:56 PM
45	Liberty Elementary	5/10/2018 5:55 PM
46	Taylor County Intermediate School	5/10/2018 4:38 PM
47	Taylor County Intermediate School	5/10/2018 4:36 PM
48	Lincoln Trail District Interventionist	5/10/2018 3:55 PM
49	Ben Johnson Elementary	5/10/2018 3:54 PM
50	Campbellsville Independent Schools	5/10/2018 3:48 PM
51	Campbellsville Independent Schools	5/10/2018 3:47 PM
52	CMS	5/10/2018 3:05 PM
53	CHS	5/10/2018 3:04 PM
54	Campbellsville Middle School	5/10/2018 2:55 PM
55	Campbellsville Middle School	5/10/2018 2:52 PM

Q3 Evaluate your Cooperating Teacher:



	STRONGLY AGREE	AGREE	UNDECIDED	DISAGREE	STRONGLY DISAGREE	TOTAL	WEIGHTED AVERAGE
My cooperating teacher was enthusiastic about having a student teacher.	69.09% 38	23.64% 13	5.45% 3	1.82% 1	0.00%	55	4.60
My cooperating teacher made me feel	69.09%	23.64%	1.82%	5.45%	0.00%		
like a part of the teaching team.	38	13	1	3	0	55	4.56
My cooperating teacher offered helpful,	60.00%	29.09%	5.45%	5.45%	0.00%		
constructive criticism.	33	16	3	3	0	55	4.44
Communication between my	78.18%	18.18%	3.64%	0.00%	0.00%		
cooperating teacher and myself was frequent.	43	10	2	0	0	55	4.75
My cooperating teacher offered	60.00%	29.09%	9.09%	1.82%	0.00%		
specific advise to remedy weaknesses.	33	16	5	1	0	55	4.47
My cooperating teacher encouraged	70.91%	12.73%	12.73%	3.64%	0.00%		
independence but was available to help.	39	7	7	2	0	55	4.51
My cooperating teacher provided	60.00%	32.73%	3.64%	3.64%	0.00%		
adequate supervision.	33	18	2	2	0	55	4.49
My cooperating teacher served as a	63.64%	27.27%	9.09%	0.00%	0.00%		
valuable model.	35	15	5	0	0	55	4.55

My cooperating teacher guided me as I	60.00%	29.09%	5.45%	3.64%	1.82%		
completed all requirements for student	33	16	3	2	1	55	4.42
teaching.							

Q4 Any additional comments?

Answered: 33 Skipped: 22

#	RESPONSES	DATE
1	Mary Shelby was an amazing cooperating teacher! Any student teacher would learn and grow significantly in this classroom!	5/16/2018 1:05 PM
2	Betsy Everman was a wonderful cooperating teacher! She helped me grow significantly as a teacher.	5/16/2018 1:03 PM
3	Mrs Ruble was a great cooperating teacher! At times I felt that I was observing more than assisting. The chaos of 1st grade could contribute to this. I loved this placement and she did a great job and allowing me to co-teach with her!	5/15/2018 12:28 PM
4	I loved this placement and highly recommend her to another future student teacher! The other 5th grade teachers were helpful as well! I felt apart of the team!	5/15/2018 12:25 PM
5	Nina provided me with all of the answers to the questions that I had about developmental interventionist. She is highly knowledgable in this field and has a large case load of families that truly give a good representation of what you may see in this field of work.	5/12/2018 11:04 AM
6	Betsy was wonderful and really allowed me to show my strengths and abilities in her classroom as freely as if it were my own. She gave great feedback and wonderful insight.	5/12/2018 11:00 AM
7	Sarah is an incredible cooperating teacher. She offers wonderful advice and specific feedback that is genuinely helpful. I would encourage any music student who is need of help with classroom management to student teach with her! The only thing that makes me hesitate in this recommendation is that she is an art teacher for 2 of the 5 days of the week, so I'm not completely sure if this is ideal for a music experience.	5/11/2018 8:15 AM
8	Very helpful CT!	5/11/2018 8:12 AM
9	No.	5/11/2018 8:12 AM
10	Great Elementary music teacher with a great school community.	5/11/2018 8:11 AM
11	Great CT!	5/11/2018 8:11 AM
12	Ms. Crowder was the best cooperating teacher! She helped me when needed and always gave me advice on how I could improve some activities. I highly recommend Ms. Crowder as a cooperating teacher!!	5/11/2018 8:10 AM
13	I felt like a burden to the cooperating teacher in this placement. It wasn't a welcoming atmosphere.	5/11/2018 6:01 AM

14	Erin was an interesting teacher to work with. She was very nice and excited to have me in the classroom, but her teaching style was hard to follow. She told me the first day that she has ADD, and that she often just pulls worksheets from the shelves according to her mood She does not follow the school curriculum very closely but has found her own worksheets and activities that loosely follow the intended daily goals of the curriculum. This was a great system for her and worked well in her classroom, but it was not an easy system for me to learn/work with. She was also very difficult to read in terms of whether she was joking or being serious. For example, my first day in the classroom she told students "I'm going to hurt you," "come over here so I can give you a whipping," and other similar comments that took me off guard but was meant in a joking manner as part of her rapport with the students. While students were not around she would talk about them in a negative manner, pointing out ways she thought they were weird or gossiping about the parents. Similarly, she would be nice to co-workers to their face but as soon as they left she would make of them/their clothes/what they said, or generally talk negatively about them. While she was nice to me and provided me with valuable feedback for improvement, I never felt comfortable in the room because I was always worried about what she may have been saying about me behind my back. Erin is a great teacher and I learned several valuable strategies while in her classroom, but she has a very strong personality that can be a little off-putting.	5/11/2018 1:32 AM
15	Ms. Allen seemed to view me as an additional assistant in the classroom. She assigned me assistant duties and had me follow the assistant schedule. She informed me that she was not paid enough by Campbellsville to read the student manual She did not do the training because she recently had a student teacher from Western and did not feel that she needed to be retrained. After the first 2 weeks she had me do all of the instruction while she did district assessments, but I was not allowed to help with the assessments or attend meetings. When I tried to go to a meeting, she told me that I had to stay in the classroom so that she could attend the meeting herself. An assistant in another classroom later told my second placement teacher that Tina treated me "subhuman" (I didn't think it was quite that bad, but apparently that was the impression others had.) Tina expected me to know everything without actually taking the time to explain classroom procedures and expectations. This is something that she does with her full time assistants as well. I would not recommend using Tina Allen for future student teacher placements.	5/11/2018 1:22 AM
16	Mrs. Wiseman is great! She was very helpful and positive to work with!	5/10/2018 11:07 PM
17	I loved working with Mrs. Jones! She is great!!	5/10/2018 11:04 PM
18	Ms. Howard is an excellent educator. I will admit that there were times when I felt more valuable in her room than others, but she gave me all of the space I needed to do the lessons that I thought were necessary. She guided me with resources and introduced me to several people who are influential in the education career field. Ms. Howard wants to pursue her career further in administration, which I fully support. She has a knack for leadership and seeing others succeed. I think that she will make a fine principal.	5/10/2018 10:01 PM
19	Greg was a phenomenal person to work with. He not only challenged me in the teaching field, but he also helped me grow spiritually. This, I think, was more valuable than anything I could have learned in the classroom. Greg helped me see that teaching is less about the job, and more about the ministry. He has two years until retirement, I definitely think that more student teachers should be placed in his room. I also think that he would make a great adjunct professor for the Harrodsburg Campus, if there was ever a need for one. I was very pleased when I left his room.	5/10/2018 9:57 PM
20	Mrs. Butler was very easy to get along with. She welcomed my creativity and ideas when I taught lessons and units. I really enjoyed being at KCA, however, I don't know that I would place someone there for both student teaching placements in the future simply because it is so different from public schools.	5/10/2018 9:42 PM
21	I enjoyed working with Mrs. Ward. She was very organized and offered suggestions to help improve my teaching. She also cared enough to get to know me more personally. All of the staff at KCA is great.	5/10/2018 9:39 PM
22	She was out of the room a lot with no instructions on what she needed me to do with the students.	5/10/2018 9:15 PM
23	She was a very good role model and was always very helpful.	5/10/2018 9:11 PM
24	Sh was wonderful to work with and very helpful.	5/10/2018 6:22 PM
25	She was a wonderful person to work with. We got to know each other personally as well as professionally. I definitely feel that I have developed a lasting relationship with her. She has	5/10/2018 6:19 PM

Ms. O'Daniel is a highly effective teacher, and she gave me very specific feedback. I would highly recommend her to work with other student teachers that wants to teach Spanish.	5/10/2018 6:08 PM
This was a great experience! This teacher welcomed me into her classroom and allowed me to participate from time to time. It was a great experience.	5/10/2018 5:56 PM
This was an excellent experience! I couldn't have asked for a better role model to have while in the classroom.	5/10/2018 5:55 PM
There was a lack of consistency and frequent absence. I struggled to learn procedures and rarely observed or co taught. Part of this is due to end of the year chaos.	5/10/2018 4:38 PM
This placement was outstanding.	5/10/2018 4:36 PM
Both of my CT had never had a ST before. I honestly think for their first go-around they did an amazing job. I felt like I learned so much and was welcomed to the school family.	5/10/2018 3:05 PM
Jan was a great teacher to work with. She is very resourceful and always have fun things planned that help students to understand even challenging concepts. My situation was unique. Jan was out of school for close to a month, in the mean time I was left as basically the leading teacher. So I got to stand as the teacher and make all the lesson plans and figure out what is what with all of the school personnel. It was a tremendous learning experience. When Jan came back, it was as if she had been there the entire time.	5/10/2018 2:55 PM
After each lesson, we always were able to have constructive and meaningful conversations about what went well and what needed to change. I would recommend assigning him future teachers, as they will learn a lot and will feel like they are part of a team and belong in his class.	5/10/2018 2:52 PM
	what went well and what needed to change. I would recommend assigning him future teachers, as